#### 504529212 08/31/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4575918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID B. SILCOTT	08/30/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HAMILTON ASSOCIATES, INC.	
Street Address:	11403 CRONRIDGE DRIVE	
City:	OWINGS MILLS	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21117-2247	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15143726

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)684-5637

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-684-5633 Phone: Email: jjm@mbv-ip.com

**Correspondent Name:** JAMES JOSEPH MEREK

Address Line 1: 673 SOUTH WASHINGTON STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA-364
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. MEREK
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Merek/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=PA364Assignment#page1.tif source=PA364Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 043466 FRAME: 0146** 504529212

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, David B. Silcott, of Reisterstown, Maryland, have invented new and

useful improvements in REALTIME OPTICAL METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETECTING

AND CLASSIFYING BIOLOGICAL AND NON-BIOLOGICAL PARTICLES for which I made

application for Letters Patent of the United States by filing U.S. Patent Application Serial No.

15/143,726 on May 2, 2016; and

WHEREAS, HAMILTON ASSOCIATES, INC. having a place of business at 11403

Cronridge Drive, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117-2247 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent and in and to any Letters

Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid,

and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, I, David B. Silcott hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said HAMILTON

ASSOCIATES, INC., the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its

territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and

all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters

Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any

and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-

part and extensions thereof.

PATENT REEL: 043466 FRAME: 0147 I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said HAMILTON ASSOCIATES, INC. as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said HAMILTON ASSOCIATES, INC., its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said HAMILTON ASSOCIATES, INC. or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said HAMILTON ASSOCIATES, INC., make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said HAMILTON ASSOCIATES, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 20 day of

AUGUST , 2017.

David B. Silcott

PATENT REEL: 043466 FRAME: 0148

RECORDED: 08/31/2017